2016 Event Results

Holvhead Cycling Club

Boxing Day 10 Mile Time Trial Dalar Course ID — D25/10R

«2 UP” — Standard Road Bikes Only

Monday 26/12/2016
Position
Name Club Time
) 28.36
1 Aled / Daniel HCC /HCC
29.09
2 Tom / Paul HCC /HCC
29.12
3 Ian / Jake HCC /HCC (J)
. 30.29
4 Steve / Dave Team Elite / Guest
] ] 31.32
5 Annie / Bridget HCC/HCC

Gareth Wyn Williams Memorial Hillclimb — Porth Dafarch / South Stack

HCC Club Championships Event
Saturday 10" September 2016

Stage One - Porth Dafarch Hill Climb / Stage Two - South Stack Hill Climb



Position

10

11

Name

Dan Evans

Alex Jones

Morgan Hughes

Sion Harlow

Dafydd Jones

Steve Matthews

Jessica Roberts

Gwenno Hughes

Tom Albiston

Jake Roberts

Catte Griffiths

Club

Cannondale UK

Champion Systems
VCUK

Team Elite

Rhos On Sea CC

Holyhead CC

Team Elite

Team Elite

Holyhead CC

Holyhead CC

Holyhead CC (J)

Guest

Stage Stage
One Two
Time Time
2.14 2.46
2.30 3.08
2.33 3.14
2.33 3.17
243 3.41
2.46 3.51
2.57 3.52
3.03 3.59
3.15 4.00
3.17 4.33
3.34 4.58

Total Time &
HCC Position

5.00

5.38

5.47

5.50

6.24 — 1** Male

6.37

6.47

7.02 — 1* Lady

7.15

7.50

8.32



12
Annie Glover Holyhead CC 3.48

Holyhead Cycling Club
10 Mile Time Trial Dalar Course ID — D25/10R

HCC Club Championships Event

Thursday 25/08/2016
Position  Name Club
1 Gareth McGuinness Energy CC
2 lan Jones Holyhead CC
3 Mitch Russell Energy CC
4 Wayne Owen Energy CC
5 Steve Matthews Team Elite
6 Paul Griffiths Energy CC
7 Dafydd Hughes Energy CC
8 Alun Williams Energy CC
9 Ian Huband Holyhead CC
10 Dave Williams CRM
11 Dafydd Jones Holyhead CC
12 Mark Hildred Holyhead CC

5.12

Time - HCC

Position

21.08

21.09 - 1*

22.10

22.14

22.20

22.25

22.32

22.43

22.47 - 2™

22.51

23.02 — 3rd

23.04

9.00



13 Caron Jones Dwyfor CC
14 Sion Williams Energy CC
15 Gareth Roberts CRM
16 Robert Bradley ACG
17 Jonathan Tyler Holyhead CC
18 Darron Roberts Guest
19 Huw Parry ACG
20 Bridget Ripley Holyhead CC
21 Fon Williams Holyhead CC
22 Jake Roberts Holyhead CC (J)
Holyhead Cycling Club
8 Mile Time Trial Llanfaelog Course ID — D4/7
Thursday 11/08/2016
Position = Name Club
1 Ian Jones Holyhead CC
2 Jonathan Gould Cheltenham & County CC
3 Steve Mathews Team Elite

23.29

23.35

24.01

24.10

24.50

24.55

25.52

26.05 -
I Lady

26.40

29.18

Time
16.53

New Course
Record

17.29

17.52



10

11=

I1=

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Danny Glyn Roberts

Paul Griffith

Tan Huband

Dafydd Richard Hughes

Tom Lawton
Euros Jones
Dave Williams
Gareth Roberts
Dafydd Jones
Paul Cox
Jonathan Tyler
Huw Parry

Deb Sheridan
Tom Albiston
Alun Rowlands
Karen Ager
Armon Williams
John Lawton
Eamonn Sheridan

Brian Entwistle

ACG

Energy

Holyhead CC

Energy

Crosstrax

Energy

CRM

CRM

Holyhead CC

Guest

Holyhead CC

ACG

Warwickshire

Holyhead CC

Holyhead CC

Holyhead CC

Holyhead CC

Bardsley Flyers

‘Warwickshire

Guest

17.54

18.15

18.24

18.29

18.29

18.31

19.09

19.10

19.10

20.31

20.32

21.02

21.25

21.43

21.44

22.01

22.09

24.13

24.51

27.43



5 Mile Time Trial Dalar Course ID — D5/5

Holyhead Cycling Club

HCC Club Championships Event

Position = Name

1 Ian Jones

2 Ian Huband

3 Dafydd Jones

4 Tom Albiston

5 Dan Jones

6 Gwenno Hughes
7 Deborah Sheridan
8 Alun Rowlands
9 Armon Williams
10 Ceri Jones

11 Karen Ager

12 Glyn Jones

Thursday 28/07/2016

Club

Holyhead CC

Holyhead CC

Holyhead CC

Holyhead CC

Holyhead CC

Holyhead CC

Guest Rider

Holyhead CC

Holyhead CC

Holyhead CC

Holyhead CC

Holyhead CC

Time - HCC
Position

10.41 — 1%

Course Record

11.27 -2

12.06 — 3¢

13.31

13.32

13.39 -
I Lady

13.57

13.58

14.09

14.33 -
2" Lady

14.34 —
3“ Lady

15.39



Holyhead Cycling Club

Parys Mountain Hill Climb

Thursday 23/06/2016
Position = Name Club Time
1 Ian Jones Holyhead CC 3:20
2 Ian Huband Holyhead CC 4:01
3 Sion Williams Energy Cycles 4:10
4 Aled Hughes Guest 4:23
S Tom Albiston Holyhead CC 4:47
6 Bridget Ripley Holyhead CC 4:54
7 Karen Ager Holyhead CC 5:12

Holyhead Cycling Club
25 Mile Time Trial Aberffraw Course ID — D12/25
HCC Club Championships Event

Thursday 02/06/2016
Position = Name Club w
1 lan Jones Guest Rider 58:43



10

11

12

13

14

Ian Huband Holyhead CC 1:03:23 — 1*
Mark Hildred Holyhead CC 1:04:34 — 2%
Mark Blackwell Holyhead CC 1:04:36 — 3¢
Dafydd Jones Holyhead CC 1:04:57
Sion Williams Energy Cycles 1:05:30
Annie Glover Holyhead CC 1:12:39 -1¢
Bridget Ripley Holyhead CC 1:13:02 — 2%
Karen Ager Holyhead CC 1:13:20 — 3¢
Tom Albiston Holyhead CC 1:13:29
Armon Williams Holyhead CC 1:13:38
Stuart Benson Holyhead CC 1:16:47
James Able Guest Rider 1:19:54

Ceri Jones Holyhead CC 1:21:41

Holyhead Cycling Club

10 Mile Time Trial - Dalar Course
Thursday 19/05/2016

Event Cancelled due to Adverse Weather Conditions

Holyhead Cycling Club

8 Mile Time Trial Llanfaelog Course ID — D4/7



HCC Club Championships Event

Thursday 05/05/2016
Position = Name Club
1 lan Jones Guest Rider
2 Steve Matthews Team Elite
3 Mark Hildred Holyhead CC
4 Ian Huband Holyhead CC
S Gareth Roberts Clwb Rasio Mona
6 Dafydd Jones Holyhead CC
7= Gafyn Jones Holyhead CC
7= Robert Bradley Anglesey Cycling
Group
9 Sion Kelly Energy
10 Mark Blackwell Holyhead CC
11 Dewi Jones Holyhead CC
12 Gareth Owen Holyhead CC
13 Annie Glover Holyhead CC
14 Bridget Ripley Holyhead CC

15 Tom Albiston Holyhead CC

Time - HCC
Position

17.38

17.45

18.22 —1*

18.29 — 2

18.57

19.07 — 3¢

19.17

19.17

19.34

19.43

20.22

20.48

20.53 -
I Lady

21.13 -
2" Lady

22.04



22.14 —
3“ Lady

23.16

24.56

Time
20.40

21.42

22.35

22.59

23.00

23.22

23.40

24.11

24.16

16 Karen Ager Holyhead CC

17 Ceri Jones Holyhead CC

18 Glyn Jones Holyhead CC

Holyhead Cycling Club
10 Mile Time Trial - Dalar Course (Course ID — D25/10R)

Thursday 21/04/2016

Position  Name Club

1 Anthony Richardson RAF

2 Steve Matthews Team Elite

3 Iwan Parry é?flllzsey Cycling

4 Ian Huband Holyhead CC

5 Dave Williams Clwb Rasio Mona

6 Mark Hildred Holyhead CC

7 Paul Christie Team Elite

8 Owain Jones Energy

9 Sion Kelly Energy

10 Jonathan Tyler Holyhead CC

24.43



11 Dafydd Jones Holyhead CC 25.17

12 Annie Glover Holyhead CC 27.26
13 Tom Albiston Holyhead CC 27.38
14 Karen Ager Holyhead CC 27.46
15 Gafyn Jones (2 Minutes Late Start) ‘Holyhead CC 27.50
16 Ceri Jones Holyhead CC 30.31

Holyhead Cycling Club - Winter League Series Overall Results
Based on the 2 events run the final league standings are as follow —
I** Place — Ian Huband — Spts
2" Place - Steve Matthews — 7pts
3" Place— Tom Albiston — 11pts

Alex Jones and Steve Matthews were included in these results as the series is open to all local riders.

Holyhead Cycling Club - Winter League Series (Round 4) (Standard Road Bikes)
5 Mile Time Trial - Treban Course
Sunday 27/03/2016

Event Cancelled due to poor weather conditions.

Holyhead Cycling Club - Winter League Series (Round 3) (Standard Road Bikes)



5 Mile Time Trial - Treban Course

Sunday 06/03/2016
Position Name Club Time HCC Position
1 Dafydd Jones HCC 13.14 Ist
2 Ian Huband HCC 13.17 2nd
3 Steve Matthews Team Elite 13.24
4 Tom Albiston HCC 15.09 3rd
5 Glynne Jones HCC 18.18

Holyhead Cycling Club - Winter League Series (Round 2) (Standard Road Bikes)
5 Mile Time Trial - Treban Course
Sunday 14/02/2016

Event Cancelled due to road works on the course

Holyhead Cycling Club - Winter League Series (Round 1) (Standard Road Bikes)
5 Mile Time Trial - Treban Course

Sunday 24/01/2016

Position Name Club Time HCC Position

1 Alex Jones Guest Rider 12.20



Mark Hildred

Tan Huband

Steve Mathews

Paul Martin

Sion Williams

Tom Albiston

HCC

HCC

Team Elite

HCC

ECC

HCC

12.57

13.33

13.53

14.20

14.39

14.48

3rd



