2016 Event Results

Holyhead Cycling Club

Boxing Day 10 Mile Time Trial Dalar Course ID – D25/10R

"2 UP" - Standard Road Bikes Only

Monday 26/12/2016

<u>Position</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Club</u>	<u>Time</u>	
1	Aled / Daniel	HCC / HCC	28.36	
2	Tom / Paul	HCC / HCC	29.09	
3	Ian / Jake	HCC / HCC (J)	29.12	
4	Steve / Dave	Team Elite / Guest	30.29	
5	Annie / Bridget	HCC / HCC	31.32	

<u>Gareth Wyn Williams Memorial Hillclimb – Porth Dafarch / South Stack</u>

HCC Club Championships Event

Saturday 10th September 2016

Stage One - Porth Dafarch Hill Climb / Stage Two - South Stack Hill Climb

Position	<u>Name</u>	<u>Club</u>	Stage One Time	Stage Two Time	Total Time & HCC Position
1	Dan Evans	Cannondale UK	2.14	2.46	5.00
2	Alex Jones	Champion Systems VCUK	2.30	3.08	5.38
3	Morgan Hughes	Team Elite	2.33	3.14	5.47
4	Sion Harlow	Rhos On Sea CC	2.33	3.17	5.50
5	Dafydd Jones	Holyhead CC	2.43	3.41	6.24 – 1 st Male
6	Steve Matthews	Team Elite	2.46	3.51	6.37
7	Jessica Roberts	Team Elite	2.57	3.52	6.47
8	Gwenno Hughes	Holyhead CC	3.03	3.59	7.02 – 1 st Lady
9	Tom Albiston	Holyhead CC	3.15	4.00	7.15
10	Jake Roberts	Holyhead CC (J)	3.17	4.33	7.50
11	Catte Griffiths	Guest	3.34	4.58	8.32

	12		Annie Glover	Holyhead CC	3.48	5.12	9.00
				•	•		
					I .	l .	
1		1		The state of the s	1	I .	
100							

10 Mile Time Trial Dalar Course ID – D25/10R

HCC Club Championships Event

Thursday 25/08/2016

Position	<u>Name</u>	Club	Time – HCC Position
1	Gareth McGuinness	Energy CC	21.08
2	Ian Jones	Holyhead CC	$21.09 - 1^{st}$
3	Mitch Russell	Energy CC	22.10
4	Wayne Owen	Energy CC	22.14
5	Steve Matthews	Team Elite	22.20
6	Paul Griffiths	Energy CC	22.25
7	Dafydd Hughes	Energy CC	22.32
8	Alun Williams	Energy CC	22.43
9	Ian Huband	Holyhead CC	$22.47 - 2^{\text{nd}}$
10	Dave Williams	CRM	22.51
11	Dafydd Jones	Holyhead CC	23.02 – 3rd
12	Mark Hildred	Holyhead CC	23.04

13	Caron Jones	Dwyfor CC	23.29
14	Sion Williams	Energy CC	23.35
15	Gareth Roberts	CRM	24.01
16	Robert Bradley	ACG	24.10
17	Jonathan Tyler	Holyhead CC	24.50
18	Darron Roberts	Guest	24.55
19	Huw Parry	ACG	25.52
20	Bridget Ripley	HOIVhead ((26.05 – 1 st Lady
21	Fon Williams	Holyhead CC	26.40
22	Jake Roberts	Holyhead CC (J)	29.18

8 Mile Time Trial Llanfaelog Course ID – D4/7

Thursday 11/08/2016

Position	<u>Name</u>	Club	<u>Time</u>
	 	 	16.53
1	Ian Jones	•	New Course Record
2	Jonathan Gould	Cheltenham & County CC	17.29
3	Steve Mathews	Team Elite	17.52

4	Danny Glyn Roberts	ACG	17.54
5	Paul Griffith	Energy	18.15
6	Ian Huband	Holyhead CC	18.24
7=	Dafydd Richard Hughes	Energy	18.29
7=	Tom Lawton	Crosstrax	18.29
9	Euros Jones	Energy	18.31
10	Dave Williams	CRM	19.09
11=	Gareth Roberts	CRM	19.10
11=	Dafydd Jones	Holyhead CC	19.10
13	Paul Cox	Guest	20.31
14	Jonathan Tyler	Holyhead CC	20.32
15	Huw Parry	ACG	21.02
16	Deb Sheridan	Warwickshire	21.25
17	Tom Albiston	Holyhead CC	21.43
18	Alun Rowlands	Holyhead CC	21.44
19	Karen Ager	Holyhead CC	22.01
20	Armon Williams	Holyhead CC	22.09
21	John Lawton	Bardsley Flyers	24.13
22	Eamonn Sheridan	Warwickshire	24.51
23	Brian Entwistle	 Guest	27.43

5 Mile Time Trial Dalar Course ID – D5/5

HCC Club Championships Event

Thursday 28/07/2016

Position	<u>Name</u>	<u>Club</u>	Time – HCC Position
1	Tan Jones	Holyhead CC	10.41 - 1 ^{st New}
2	Ian Huband	Holyhead CC	11.27 – 2 nd
3	Dafydd Jones	Holyhead CC	$12.06-3^{\rm rd}$
4	Tom Albiston	Holyhead CC	13.31
5	Dan Jones	Holyhead CC	13.32
6	Gwenno Hughes	Holyhead CC	13.39 – 1 st Lady
7	Deborah Sheridan	Guest Rider	13.57
8	Alun Rowlands	Holyhead CC	13.58
9	Armon Williams	Holyhead CC	14.09
10	Ceri Jones	Holyhead CC	14.33 – 2 nd Lady
11	Karen Ager	Holyhead CC	14.34 – 3 rd Lady
12	Glyn Jones	Holyhead CC	15.39

Parys Mountain Hill Climb

Thursday 23/06/2016

Position	<u>Name</u>	Club	<u>Time</u>
1	lan Jones	Holyhead CC	3:20
2	Ian Huband	Holyhead CC	4:01
3	Sion Williams	Energy Cycles	4:10
4	Aled Hughes	Guest	4:23
5	Tom Albiston	Holyhead CC	4:47
6	Bridget Ripley	Holyhead CC	4:54
7	Karen Ager	Holyhead CC	5:12

Holyhead Cycling Club

25 Mile Time Trial Aberffraw Course ID – D12/25

HCC Club Championships Event

Thursday 02/06/2016

Position	<u>Name</u>	<u>Club</u>	Time – HCC Position
1	lan Jones	Guest Rider	58:43

2	Ian Huband	Holyhead CC	1:03:23 – 1 st
3	Mark Hildred	Holyhead CC	1:04:34 - 2 nd
4	Mark Blackwell	Holyhead CC	1:04:36 – 3 rd
5	Dafydd Jones	Holyhead CC	1:04:57
6	Sion Williams	Energy Cycles	1:05:30
7	Annie Glover	Holyhead CC	1:12:39 -1 st
8	Bridget Ripley	Holyhead CC	1:13:02 – 2 nd
9	Karen Ager	Holyhead CC	1:13:20 – 3 rd
10	Tom Albiston	Holyhead CC	1:13:29
11	Armon Williams	Holyhead CC	1:13:38
12	Stuart Benson	Holyhead CC	1:16:47
13	James Able	Guest Rider	1:19:54
14	Ceri Jones	Holyhead CC	1:21:41

10 Mile Time Trial - Dalar Course

Thursday 19/05/2016

Event Cancelled due to Adverse Weather Conditions

Holyhead Cycling Club

8 Mile Time Trial Llanfaelog Course ID – D4/7

HCC Club Championships Event

Thursday 05/05/2016

Position	<u>Name</u>	<u>Club</u>	Time – HCC Position
1	lan Jones	Guest Rider	17.38
2	Steve Matthews	Team Elite	17.45
3	Mark Hildred	Holyhead CC	18.22 – 1 st
4	Ian Huband	Holyhead CC	18.29 – 2 nd
5	Gareth Roberts	Clwb Rasio Mona	18.57
6	Dafydd Jones	Holyhead CC	$19.07 - 3^{\rm rd}$
7 =	Gafyn Jones	Holyhead CC	19.17
7 =	Robert Bradley	Anglesey Cycling Group	19.17
9	Sion Kelly	Energy	19.34
10	Mark Blackwell	Holyhead CC	19.43
11	Dewi Jones	Holyhead CC	20.22
12	Gareth Owen	Holyhead CC	20.48
13	Annie Glover	Holyhead CC	20.53 – 1 st Lady
14	Bridget Ripley	Holyhead CC	21.13 – 2 nd Lady
15	Tom Albiston	Holyhead CC	22.04

16	Karen Ager		22.14 – 3 rd Lady
17	Ceri Jones	Holyhead CC	23.16
18	Glyn Jones	Holyhead CC	24.56

10 Mile Time Trial - Dalar Course (Course ID – D25/10R)

Thursday 21/04/2016

<u>Position</u>	<u>Name</u>	Club	<u>Time</u>
1	Anthony Richardson	RAF	20.40
2	Steve Matthews	Team Elite	21.42
3	Iwan Parry	Anglesey Cycling Group	22.35
4	Ian Huband	Holyhead CC	22.59
5	Dave Williams	Clwb Rasio Mona	23.00
6	Mark Hildred	Holyhead CC	23.22
7	Paul Christie	Team Elite	23.40
8	Owain Jones	Energy	24.11
9	Sion Kelly	Energy	24.16
10	Jonathan Tyler	Holyhead CC	24.43

11	Dafydd Jones	Holyhead CC	25.17
12	Annie Glover	Holyhead CC	27.26
13	Tom Albiston	Holyhead CC	27.38
14	Karen Ager	Holyhead CC	27.46
15	Gafyn Jones (2 Minutes Late Start)	Holyhead CC	27.50
16	Ceri Jones	Holyhead CC	30.31

Holyhead Cycling Club - Winter League Series Overall Results

Based on the 2 events run the final league standings are as follow –

1st Place – Ian Huband – 5pts

 2^{nd} Place - Steve Matthews - 7pts

 3^{rd} Place- Tom Albiston - 11pts

Alex Jones and Steve Matthews were included in these results as the series is open to all local riders.

Holyhead Cycling Club - Winter League Series (Round 4) (Standard Road Bikes)

5 Mile Time Trial - Treban Course

Sunday 27/03/2016

Event Cancelled due to poor weather conditions.

Holyhead Cycling Club - Winter League Series (Round 3) (Standard Road Bikes)

5 Mile Time Trial - Treban Course

Sunday 06/03/2016

Position	<u>Name</u>	Club	<u>Time</u>	HCC Position
1	Dafydd Jones	HCC	13.14	1st
2	Ian Huband	НСС	13.17	2nd
3	Steve Matthews	Team Elite	13.24	1 1 1 1
4	Tom Albiston	HCC	15.09	3rd
5	Glynne Jones	HCC	18.18	'1

Holyhead Cycling Club - Winter League Series (Round 2) (Standard Road Bikes)

5 Mile Time Trial - Treban Course

Sunday 14/02/2016

Event Cancelled due to road works on the course

Holyhead Cycling Club - Winter League Series (Round 1) (Standard Road Bikes)

5 Mile Time Trial - Treban Course

Sunday 24/01/2016

Position	<u>Name</u>	Club	<u>Time</u>	HCC Position
1	Alex Jones	Guest Rider	12.20	1

	2	Mark Hildred	НСС	12.57] 1 st
1 1	3	Ian Huband	НСС	13.33	2^{nd}
1	4	Steve Mathews	Team Elite	13.53	
	5	Paul Martin	НСС	14.20	3 rd
	6	Sion Williams	ECC	14.39	
	7	Tom Albiston	НСС	14.48	1 1 1 1